## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740823

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
HITACHI POWER EUROPE GMBH				02/25/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	STEAG ENERGY SERVICES GMBH				
Street Address:	RUETTENSCHEIDER STRASSE 1-3				
City:	ESSEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	45128				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		128096	809651		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 617-500-2500					
Email: info@ORpatent.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3B801-002US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
	२:		LISA A. WALSH		
Signature:	२:		LISA A. WALSH /Lisa A. Walsh/		
	२:				

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hitachi Power Europe GMBH of Schifferstrasse 80, Duisburg, Germany 47059, hereby assign to Steag Energy Services GMBH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Ruettenscheider Strasse 1-3, Essen, Germany 45128 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A MILL AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MILL, filed June 21, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/809,651. This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 25.01 2014

No. () at des Hitachi Power Europe GMBH Sebastian Watzlawek

WITNESS:

Name: Brian Stöver Address: Norde-neysh. 48, 45665 Recklinghausz Gamany

.V. Cen Rai Dr. Christian Bergins

WITNESS: STEIN - BRZOZONUSKIH Name: MALGORIAT 47057 PULSEVEG. Address: HAMME GERMANY

**RECORDED: 02/25/2014**